

International Bridge Administration

**ADDENDUM #2
FOR
6C Tag Procurement**

January 25, 2022

Question 1: Can the tag programmer mentioned in 1.14.1 be removed?

Response 1: The International Bridges are requiring the tag programmers to allow for potential repurposing of tags in the future.

Question 2: Given the amount of information required in the response, we would like to request that this limit is raised to a maximum of 15 pages.

Response 2: The proposal should be no more than four (4) pages in length.

Question 3: A formula to calculate the price proposal is provided on page 12. Do the other criteria have a similar formula? For example, is it possible to achieve a partial score in the other criteria categories, or is it all or nothing?

Response 3: There are no separate formulas for the individual scoring criteria. Scores of each criteria are based on the evaluation of the proposals by the evaluation panel. Partial scores are possible.